

www.atkinsonengineering.com

## FORM 9

## **CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE** OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

City of Hamil	lton					
		(Co	ounty/District/Regional Municipality/Tov	wn/City in which premises are situated)		
1280 Main S	treet		milton, Ontario, L8S 4L8			
		(Street add	dress and City/Town, etc., or, if there is	no street address, the location of the premises)		
This is to ce	ertify	that the	contract for the following improve	ement:		
McMaster Ur	niver	sitv E.T. C	Clarke Centre (Bldg.12) Chiller #6 Do	emolition		
		, <u>-</u> •	(Short description of			
to the above premises was substantially performed on:				January 31, 2022 (date substantially performed)		
Date certific February 2,						
A Baber						
(payment certifier where there is one)				(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)		
Name of Owner: McMaster University						
Address for service: 1280 Main Street West, Hamilton, Ontario, L8S 4L8						
Name of Contractor: GS Wark Ltd.			GS Wark Ltd.			
Address for service: 370 York Blvd., Suite 101, Hamilton, ON L9R 3L1						
Name of payment certifier: Atkinson Engineering Inc.						
Address: 786 King Street East, Hamilton, Ontario, L8M 1A6 .						
(Use A or B,	whicl	hever is app	propriate)			
<b>I</b>	☑ A Identification of premises for preservation of liens:					
1280 Main Street West, Hamilton, Ontario, L8S 4L8						
	(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)					
	В	Office to	which claim for lien must be given t	to preserve lien:		